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Vehicle History Report #: 54647861

Emmﬂmlil ﬁ Report Date; July 6, 2024 | 11:35 AM EDT
Report Status; Complete

Reference:
Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
2C4ARDGBG1DR740750
Country of Assembly; Canada
Last Reported Odometer; 120,339 KM
AccidentiDamage Records Found Last Registered In: 27 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)
No U.S. History Found Ne Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppert.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

CD This vehicle history report is based on infermation (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of July 08, 2024 (or cnce all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historlcal data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not heen reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recornmend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
Inspaction and test drive, ta make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=0bsY3uPco2iSI13vxPBUFsEOPISifngS|
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Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

& 2020 Dec 11 Wi_nnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Claim: Collision Right Rear Not Reported

& 2020 Dec 12 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Right Rear | Estimate Date: n/a Not Reperted

%@ Registration

& This vehicle has been registered In the followlng locatlons in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

* Inthe province of Alberta with Nermal branding.
+ In the province of Manitoba with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Requirad, Normal, Non-repatrable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

L% Service Records

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=0bsY 3uPc92tS|3vxPBUFs EOPI5ifngS!

-
DATE CDOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2013 Apr24 Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 Jul12 Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 Oct 7 6,011 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
: Calgary, Alberta, Canada » Ol and filter changed
2013 Qct 27 6,537 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada ' Recommended maintenance performed
2014 Apr 17 13,560 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary. Alberta, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2015 Apr 20 27,253 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Oll and fllter changed
2015 Dec 12 41,326 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Malntenance inspection completed
Oil and fiiter changed
2016 May 20 48,834 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Oll and filter changed
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hitps://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=0bsY3uPc92tSI3vxPBUFSEOPISINGSI

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
+  Tires rotated
2016 Nov 18 Kal Tire - Winnipeg Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Four whesl alignment performed
2017 May 20 65,129 KM Kal Tlre - Winnlpeg Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Alignment checked
2017 Nov 1 72,514 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Tire{s) changed
2017 Nov 21 Rlver Clty Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipey, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Dec? 74,371 KM Rivar City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeq, Manitoba, Canada *  Recommended malntenance performed
Oil and filter changed
2018 Mar 10 River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Oll and fllter changed
*  Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detalled
2018 Apr 17 77,957 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada »  Recommended maintenance performed
2018 )ul 3 79,999 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *+  Recommended malntenance performed
2018 Oct 19 River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipag, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Nov 5 87,447 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manttoba, Canada +«  Recommended maintenance performed
2018 Nav 21 87,600 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoka, Canada
2018 Dec 19 90,384 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
' winnipeg, Manitoka, Canada
2019 ]an 16 91,053 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Recommended malntenance parformed
Vehlcle washed/detalled
2019 Jan 31 River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
2019 Mar 22 102,100 KM River Clty Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada * Recommended maintenance performed
2019 May 2 River City Ford Vehicle serviced
’ Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
2019 Jun 22 MOOSE JAW FORD SALES LTD Vehicle serviced
Moase Jaw, Saskatchewan, Canada Alignment checked
2019 Aug 28 104,110 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oitand filter changed

2C4RDGBG1DR740750
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

+  Alignment checked

+ Tlre(s) changed

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
+  Antifreeze/coclant checked
Flulds checked
v Al filter checked
2020 Apr 15 111,478 KM Kal Tire - Winnlipeg Vehicle serviced

) Open Recalls

& No safety recall Information avalilable as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recail information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website.
(https.//www.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehiclefrecalls/search.html)

ﬁ Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehidle Is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=0bsY 3uPcB2tSI13vxPBUFSE OPI5ifngS]

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013 Apr 24 Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 Jul 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada First Owner Reparted
Vehicle colour noted as black
2013 Jul 12 Eastside Dodge Chrysler Sarvice Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 0ct 7 6,011 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 Oct 27 6,537 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2014 Apr 17 13,560 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2014 May 29 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2015 Apr 20 27,253 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2015 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewad
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2015 Dec12 41,326 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Racord Vehicle serviced
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https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=0bsY3uPco2tS13vxPBUFsEOPISINg S|

ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Calgary, Alberta, Canada o -
2016 May 20 48,834 KM Eastslde Dodgea Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2016 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour neted as black
2016 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle coleur noted as black
2016 Jun 22 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle celour noted as black
2016 Nov 18 Kal Tire - Winnipeg Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2017 May 20 65,129 KM Kal Tire - Winnipeg Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Jun 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Yehicle colour noted as black
2017 Nov | 72,514 KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Nov 21 River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2017 Dec7 74,371 KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Mar 10 River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Apr17 77,957 KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicla serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Jun 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2018 Jul 3 79,999 KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Oct 19 River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcha, Canada
2018 Nov & 87,447 KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Nov 21 87,600 KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2018 Dec 19 90,384 KM River City Ford Service Record Vahicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Jan 16 91,053 KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019)an 31 Rlver City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2019 Mar 22 102,10G KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 May 2 River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 jun 22 Motar Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2019 )un 22 MOOSE JAW FORD SALESLTD  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Moose Jaw, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2019 Aug 28 104,110 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2020 Apr 15 111,478 KM Kal Tire - Winnipeg Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2020Jun 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Nov 3 119,583 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2020 Nov 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reporied
Pravious Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Dec M1 120,339 KM Collislon Right Rear
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2020 Dec 12 Insurance Records Collislon Estimate Date. n/a
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada Right Rear
2021 Apr 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Apr 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Apr 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renawal Registration Issued or Renawed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Dec 16 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 Apr i8 Motor Vehtcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black

hittps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=0bsY3uPc22tSI3vxPBUFsEOPI5ifng S|
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle hlstory repart is complled from multlple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULG or Its scurce data providers to obtain complate Informatlon on any one vehide, For example, there may be other thle, brands,
registrallons, declarations, accldent information, service recerds, recall information, adometer readings or other informatlen whara discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not relected In this repert, CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers receive data and Information from external sources helieved to be rallabla, but no responsibility Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, fis source data providers or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omlisslans. The reports zre provided
strictly on an ag-{s whera-Js basls, and CARFAX Canada and ita source data providers further expressly disdalm all warrantios, express or Inplied, Including any warraniles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantahle quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this repart of jts contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its Source data providers shall be Fable for any losses, expensas ar damages in tonnectlon with any report or any Information contalned withln a report,
Including tha accuracy thersof or any delay or fallure tc provide a repert or any information. Other Information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vahicle history repert, Induding problems, may not have heen reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report 2s ona linportant tool, aleny with a vehlcts Inspection and test drive, to make a batter decisfon skout your rext used car, By obtalning, reviewlng and/or using this vehicla history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditlans i1 CARFAX Canadals Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,

hteps:vvrm carfax.cafabout-carlax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. Afl rights reserved. Emmﬂmm*
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